Intrusion Alarm Systems - FCA-350 Detector Base Series
FCA-350 Detector Base Series
u Use for 2-wire (12 VDC or 24 VDC system)
applications
u Easy installation
u Interchangeable detector heads
The FCA-350 series bases are designed specifically
for use with Bosch’s conventional detectors

FCA-350-B6R12: 47 mA (75 mA @ 18.0 V, max-
imum)
Ordering information
FCA-350-B4 Detector base, 4", 2-wire
Standard base for two‑wire (12 VDC or 24 VDC system)
applications. The base works with the FCH-350 (24V)
and FCP-350 (12v/24V) smoke detectors and heat
detectors.
Order number FCA-350-B4 | F.01U.397.740
FCA-350-B6 Detector base, 6", 2-wire
Standard base for two‑wire (12 VDC or 24 VDC system)
applications. The base works with the FCH-350 and
FCP-350 smoke detectors and heat detectors.
Order number FCA-350-B6 | F.01U.397.737
FCA-350-B6R12 Detector base, 6", 4-wire, 12V
Standard base for four‑wire (12 VDC system)
applications. The base works with the FCH-350 and
FCP-350 smoke detectors and heat detectors.
Order number FCA-350-B6R12 | F.01U.397.739
FCA-350-B6R24 Detector base, 6", 4-wire, 24V
Standard base for four‑wire (24 VDC system)
applications. The base works with the FCH-350 and
FCP-350 smoke detectors and heat detectors.
Order number FCA-350-B6R24 | F.01U.397.738
Accessories
FCH-350-135 Heat detector head, fixed/ROR, 135
Fixed temperature heat detector head, requires base.
Order number FCH-350-135 | F.01U.397.733
FCH-350-190 Heat detector head, fixed/ROR, 190
Fixed temperature heat detector head, requires base.
Order number FCH-350-190 | F.01U.397.734
FCP-350-P Smoke detector head, photoelectric
High quality Photoelectric Smoke Detector that can be
used in all open areas where Photoelectric Smoke
Detectors are required.
Order number FCP-350-P | F.01U.397.731
FCP-350-PTH Smoke detector head, photo/heat
High quality Photoelectric Smoke Detector that can be
used in all open areas where Photoelectric Smoke
Detectors are required.
Order number FCP-350-PTH | F.01U.397.732
PAM-4 Relay module, form C, 10A 12/24V
One set of 10.0 A, Form C contacts that can be
energized across a range from 9 VDC to 40 VDC
Order number PAM-4 | F.01U.135.043
Data subject to change without notice | 202501311637 | V4 | January 31, 2025 © Bosch Security Systems 2025